RESOLUTION NO. 2022-282

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR FY 2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID ROAD PROGRAM - IMPROVEMENTS TO SEA BREEZE DRIVE AND TRADEWINDS DRIVE TO EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Earle Asphalt Company for FY 2021 NJDOT Municipal Aid Road Program – Improvements to Sea Breeze Drive and Tradewinds Drive; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of \$576,913.13; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1, which will result in a decrease of \$35,830.51 in the contract price, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is an 6.21% decrease for a new total of \$541,082.62; and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township Engineer; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

That the governing body does hereby authorize the execution of Change
Order No. 1, which will result in a decrease of \$35,830.51 in the contract price, representing

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

> o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is an 6.21% decrease for a new total of \$541,082.62.

- 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Township Clerk to attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with Earle Asphalt Company, in accordance with the provisions of this resolution.
- 3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change Order No. 1, be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, Township Engineer and Earle Asphalt Company.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 8th day of December, 2022.

KELLY LETTERA, RMC

Township Clerk

Little Egg Harbor Township

MSA

rmshc

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

> o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

Project #: LEHT-01898

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND ECONOMIC SERVICES CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL) STATE AID PROJECT

TY 202 NUDOT MUNICIPAL AID ROAD PROGRAM - IMPROVEMENTS TO SEABREEZE DR AND TRADEWINDS DR Project Muntelpality TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR County OCEAN COUNTY EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY Contractor P.O. BOX 556 FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727

in accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract. Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required)

CHANGES MADE TO ADJUST TO AS-BUILT QUANTITIES.

	ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	QUANTITY & UNIT		AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK		Harry Market Street	Charles Andrea		TOWNS I WAS IN A WAY
16	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	196.21	TON	\$75,00	\$14,715.78
REDU	CTION				
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4' x 4'	16.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.16
2	Breakaway Barricades	10.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10
3	Construction Signs	240.00	S.F.	\$0.01	\$2.40
4	Drums	50.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	Traffic Cones	100.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	Unifromed Law Enforcement Officer	80.00	HOURS	\$89.33	\$7,146.40
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	3,928.71	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$3,928.71
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1,421.64	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$1,421.64
10	Excavation, Test Pit	5.00	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
11	Donse Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness	215.00	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$1,505 00
12	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	190.00	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$760.00
13	HMA Milling, In Place, 12" Thick	4,200.00	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$25,200.00
14	Tack Coat 64-22	635.00	GAL	\$0.01	\$6.35
15	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	626.47	TONS	\$70.00	\$43,852.90
17	15" Perf. HDPE	30.00	LF.	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
15	15" HOPE	1.00	L.F.	\$90.00	\$90.00
19	15" RCP, Class V	12.00	LF.	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
20	18" Porf. HDPE	31.00	L.F.	\$120.00	\$3,720.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt Drive, 2" Thick	25.00	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
27	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 5" Thick	35.90	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$5,026.00
28	Brick Paver Driveway	11.00	5.Y.	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
29	Stone Driveway, 4" Thick	18.00	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
30	6" X Variable Height Concrete Vertical Curb	13.00	LF.	\$50.00	\$650.00
A.1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4' x 4'	10.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10
A.3	Asphait Price Adjustment	2,000.00	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
A.4	Fuel Price Adjustment	1,000.00	DOLLARS	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
EVIDA	WORK				
E-1	Additional Paving - South Forecastle Drive	1.00	1.8.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
E-2	1 (C. 1927) (C.	1.00	L.S.	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
E-3	HMA Repair & Railroad Ties Pipe Cleaning, 30" Diameter	150.00	L.F.	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
F-4	HMA Milling, 3" or less	4,200.00	S.Y.	\$5.75	\$24,150.00
Amount of Original Contract \$576,913.13		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Supplemental/E	200.5	\$69,515.75
Amour	Amount of Original Contract \$576,913.13		Reduction	ua.	\$105,346.26
			Total Change		(\$35.830.51
	ed Amount Based on Changes \$541,082.	62	11/10/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/0		AND FRANCISCO
Orders					
	nge in Contract -6.21%	mremon/e-			
142-10	crease or () Decrease)				
	Atlatt	Marla	Approved:		
Jason	A. Worth, P.E., Township Engineer	(Date)		(District Manager) (Date)

(Local Government Services)